

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, KERALA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Present:Mahipal Yadav.I.P.S)

Sub: Kerala Excise-Establishment-Dept- Charge arrangement in the post of Add.Excise Commissioner (Administration) and Chief Executive Officer, Vimukthi Mission, EHQ, Thiruvananthapuram- Orders Issued.

Read: 1.This office order of even number dated:05/01/2024 2.G.O.(Rt)No.91/2024/TAXES dated: 01-02-2024

ORDER No.EXC/113/2024-XD4 Dated.06-02-2024

As per the order read as 1 st above, the full additional charge of the Additional Excise Commissioner (Administration) and the Chief Executive Officer, Vimukthi Mission has been given to the Additional Excise Commissioner (Enforcement) from 05/01/2024 to 04/02/2024 for administrative convenience subject to ratification by the Govt.

2. As per G.O read as 2nd above, the period of deputation of Sri.D.Rajeev, IOFS as Additional Excise Commissioner (Administration) is cancelled with effect from 31.01.2024. In these circumstances the full additional charge of the Additional Excise Commissioner (Administration) and the Chief Executive Officer, Vimukthi Mission is entrusted to Sri.E.N.Suresh. (Pen.No.573147), Additional Excise Commissioner (Enforcement), EHQ, Thiruvanathapuram since 5/02/2024 until further orders, subject to ratification by the Government.

Signed by Mahipal Yadav Ips

MAHIPAL YADAV IPS

Date: 06-02-2024 16:18:02 EXCISE COMMISSIONER

To: The Individual

Copy 1) Addl Chief Secretary to Government, Taxes (F) Department,

- to: Government Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram (with C/L)
 - 2)The Director, Information and Public Relations Dept, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 3)The Accountant General (A &E)Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram (with C/L).
 - 4)The Vigilance Officer (Excise)
 - 5)The Joint Commissioner of Excise (All)
 - 6) The Deputy Commissioner of Excise (All)
 - The CA to Excise commissioner.
 - 8) The CA to Addl Excise Commissioner (enforcement)
 - 9)The IT Cell for publication
 - 10) The Office copy / Stock file